FILED May 19 2008 04:37 PM

B1 (Official)	Form 1)(1/0		United Wes			ruptcy f Oklaho		rt			US Bankruptcy Court Western District Of Oklaho
Name of De 3KB Tra	ebtor (if ind		er Last, First	, Middle)	:		Nar	Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):			
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years include married, maiden, and trade names):								Joint Debtor in the last 8 years d trade names):			
Last four dig (if more than c	one, state all)		vidual-Taxp	ayer I.D.	(ITIN) No./	Complete El		t four digi			or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN
Street Addre 601 East	ess of Debto		Street, City,	and State):		Stre	et Addres	ss of	Joint Debtor	r (No. and Street, City, and State):
Altus, O	'K				_	ZIP Code					ZIP Code
County of Ro		of the Prince	cipal Place o	of Busines		<u>73521</u>	Соц	inty of Re	eside	nce or of the	e Principal Place of Business:
Mailing Add P O Box		otor (if diffe	erent from str	eet addre	ss):		Mai	iling Addı	ress	of Joint Debt	otor (if different from street address):
Altus, O	K				Г	ZIP Code 73522					ZIP Code
Location of l (if different f			siness Debtor	r		10022					'
		f Debtor		Ī		of Business				Chapter	r of Bankruptcy Code Under Which
■ Corporat□ Partnersh□ Other (If	al (includes ibit D on partion (include this hip	ge 2 of this es LLC and one of the a	form. LLP) bove entities,	Sin in 1 Rai Sto Cor Cle Oth	1 U.S.C. § lroad ckbroker mmodity Br aring Bank ter Tax-Exe (Check bottor is a tax- ler Title 26	eal Estate as 101 (51B)	e) anizatior d States	de "ir	hapte hapte hapte hapte ebts a efined ncurre	er 9 er 11 er 12 er 13 are primarily co	Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition of a Foreign Main Proceeding Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition of a Foreign Nonmain Proceeding Nature of Debts (Check one box) Consumer debts, § 101(8) as publication of the process of the p
F11 F:11.	E#		ee (Check or		de (uie inter	nur revenue	Che	ck one bo			Chapter 11 Debtors ness debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).
is unable	ee to be paid gned applica to pay fee	d in installmation for the except in in	e court's constallments. I	sideration Rule 1006	certifying (b). See Offi	that the debt icial Form 3A	or Che	Debto	or is 1 or's a	not a small b aggregate noi	pusiness debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). concontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed s) are less than \$2,190,000.
			oplicable to c e court's con					A plan	n is t	ces of the pla	with this petition. an were solicited prepetition from one or more accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).
Debtor e	stimates that stimates that	t funds will it, after any	ation I be available exempt prop for distribut	erty is ex	cluded and	administrati		nses paid,	,		THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estimated No 1- 49	fumber of C 50- 99	reditors 100- 199	□ 200- 999	1,000- 5,000	5,001- 10,000	10,001- 25,000	25,001- 50,000	50,001 100,00		OVER 100,000	
Estimated As	\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1 million	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million		\$100,000, to \$500 million	D 001 \$500,00	00,001	More than \$1 billion	
Estimated Li \$0 to \$50,000	\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1 million	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000, to \$500 million			More than \$1 billion	

B1 (Official Form 1)(1/08) Page 2 Name of Debtor(s): Voluntary Petition **3KB Transportation Inc** (This page must be completed and filed in every case) All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet) Case Number: Location Date Filed: Where Filed: - None -Location Case Number: Date Filed: Where Filed: Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet) Name of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed: - None -District: Relationship: Judge: Exhibit B Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). ☐ Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition. Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) (Date) Exhibit C Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety? Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No. Exhibit D (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.) ☐ Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. If this is a joint petition: ☐ Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue (Check any applicable box) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District. Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District. Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes) Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.) (Name of landlord that obtained judgment) (Address of landlord) Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition.

Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).

B1 (Official Form 1)(1/08)

Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Signatures

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.

[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X

Signature of Debtor

 \mathbf{X}

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

Date

Signature of Attorney*

X /s/ JAMES H. BELLINGHAM

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

JAMES H. BELLINGHAM #0682

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Bellingham, Collins & Loyd, P.C.

Firm Name

210 Park Ave. Suite 2050

Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5605

Address

405-235-9371 Fax: 405-232-1003

Telephone Number

May 19, 2008

Date

*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X /s/ Keith Baker

Signature of Authorized Individual

Keith Baker

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

President

Title of Authorized Individual

May 19, 2008

Date

Signature of a Foreign Representative

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

Name of Debtor(s):

3KB Transportation Inc

- ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.
- ☐ Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

X

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Date

Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

_	_	_	_
٦	۸	7	

Date

Address

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

In re	3KB Transportation Inc			
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
AFLAC 1932 Wynnton Road Columbus, GA 31999	AFLAC 1932 Wynnton Road Columbus, GA 31999	Insurance		9,967.18
American Express P O Box 360001 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33336- 0001	American Express P O Box 360001 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33336-0001	Trade Debt		40,191.98
BANDAG P O Box 92090 Chicago, IL 60675	BANDAG P O Box 92090 Chicago, IL 60675	Trade Debt		36,177.73
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Oklahoma Health Care Service Corp P O Box 660049 Dallas, TX 75266-0049	Blue Cross Blue Shield of Oklahoma Health Care Service Corp P O Box 660049 Dallas, TX 75266-0049	Insurance		7,516.10
Central State Thermo King P O Box 419380 Dept #145 Kansas City, MO 64141-6380	Central State Thermo King P O Box 419380 Dept #145 Kansas City, MO 64141-6380	Trade Debt		16,670.94
Chesterfield Financial Corp P O Box 309 Chesterfield, MO 63006-0309	Chesterfield Financial Corp P O Box 309 Chesterfield, MO 63006-0309	Trade Debt		22,594.79
EFS Transportation Services 2525 Horizon Lake Memphis, TN 38133	EFS Transportation Services 2525 Horizon Lake Memphis, TN 38133	Trade Debt		48,441.16
Financial Federal 1300 Post Oak Blvd Suite 1660 Houston, TX 77056	Financial Federal 1300 Post Oak Blvd Suite 1660 Houston, TX 77056	Deficiency	Disputed	525,000.00
Gallagher Bassett Services Inc 8 Flowers Drive Mechanicsburg, PA 17050	Gallagher Bassett Services Inc 8 Flowers Drive Mechanicsburg, PA 17050	Trade Debt		11,531.79
Michelin North America Inc P O Box 100860 Atlanta, GA 30384-0860	Michelin North America Inc P O Box 100860 Atlanta, GA 30384-0860	Trade Debt		29,934.69

B4 (Offi	cial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.	
In re	3KB Transportation Inc	

Case No.	

Debtor(s)

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Nationwide Trust Company Loyd Pension Services 1930 South Bryant Ave Edmond, OK 73013	Nationwide Trust Company Loyd Pension Services 1930 South Bryant Ave Edmond, OK 73013	Trade Debt	io sereji	45,690.03
Navistar Financial Corporatin 425 N Martingale Road Schaumburg, IL 60173	Navistar Financial Corporatin 425 N Martingale Road Schaumburg, IL 60173	Deficiency		2,500,000.00
Qualcomm Incorporated 5775 Morehouse Drive San Diego, CA 92121	Qualcomm Incorporated 5775 Morehouse Drive San Diego, CA 92121	Trade Debt		37,786.59
Roberts Truck Center P O Box 1071 Amarillo, TX 79189	Roberts Truck Center P O Box 1071 Amarillo, TX 79189	Trade Debt		15,739.51
T & W Tire P O Box 974474 Dallas, TX 75397-4474	T & W Tire P O Box 974474 Dallas, TX 75397-4474	Trade Debt		19,421.98
Texoma's Fox P O Box 4888 4500 Seymour Highway Wichita Falls, TX 76308	Texoma's Fox P O Box 4888 4500 Seymour Highway Wichita Falls, TX 76308	Trade Debt		11,135.00
Thermo King SVC Inc 75 Remittance Drive Suite 1023 Chicago, IL 60675-1023	Thermo King SVC Inc 75 Remittance Drive Suite 1023 Chicago, IL 60675-1023	Trade Debt		34,196.63
TMW Systems Inc U S Bank P O Box 643562 Cincinnati, OH 45264-3562	TMW Systems Inc U S Bank P O Box 643562 Cincinnati, OH 45264-3562	Trade Debt		19,421.98
Western Marketing Inc P O Box 147 Abilene, TX 79604	Western Marketing Inc P O Box 147 Abilene, TX 79604	Trade Debt		26,300.62
Yokohama Tire Corporation P O Box 100406 Pasadena, CA 91189-0406	Yokohama Tire Corporation P O Box 100406 Pasadena, CA 91189-0406	Trade Debt		6,894.26

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	May 19, 2008	Signature	/s/ Keith Baker
			Keith Baker
			President

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

In r	re _ 3KB Transportation Inc	Case	No		
	Debtor(s)	Chap	ter 11		
	DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSATION OF AT	TORNEY FOR	DEBTOI	R(S)	
1.	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Bankruptcy Rule 2016(b), I certify that compensation paid to me within one year before the filing of the petition in banks be rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation of or in connection with the	cruptcy, or agreed to b	e paid to me,		
	Retainer requested be billed at hourly rates			00.00	
	Prior to the filing of this statement I have received a retainer in the amount of	f \$	50,00	00.00	
	Balance Due	\$		0.00	
**Pri	rior to the filing of bankruptcy I have billed against said retainer for fees the sum of balance on retainer of \$25,531.00. A portion of the fees billed against said retaine (\$14,950.00) and two (2) companion affiliates, 3KB Trailer Leasing, Inc.,(\$2,830.	er was for and on beha	alf of 3KB Tra	ansportation, Inc.,	
2.	The source of the compensation paid to me was:				
	Debtor Other (specify):				
3.	The source of compensation to be paid to me is:				
	Debtor Other (specify):				
4.	I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with any other po	erson unless they are	members and	associates of my la	aw firm.
	I have agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with a person or person copy of the agreement, together with a list of the names of the people sharing			ates of my law fire	m. A
5.	In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to render legal service for all a a. Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rendering advice to the debtor b. Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, statement of affairs and plant c. Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors and confirmation heari d. [Other provisions as needed] Billing to be based on hourly rates as allowed by	in determining whether which may be required ing, and any adjourned	er to file a peti	ition in bankruptcy	y;
6.	By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee does not include the following	owing service:			
	CERTIFICATION				
this	I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any agreement or arrangement is bankruptcy proceeding.	nt for payment to me	for representat	tion of the debtor((s) in
Date	JAMES H. BI JANICE D. L Bellingham, 210 Park Ave Suite 2050 Oklahoma C	ELLINGHAM #0682 OYD #11910 Collins & Loyd, P.	C.		

•	restern District of Omano.	iiu	
re 3KB Transportation Inc		Case No	
	Debtor	, Chapter	11
LIST OF Following is the list of the Debtor's equity security by	F EQUITY SECURITY nolders which is prepared in accordance.		s) for filing in this chapter 11 ca
Name and last known address or place of business of holder	Security Class	Number of Securities	Kind of Interest
I, the President of the corporation na foregoing List of Equity Security Holders	amed as the debtor in this case,	declare under penalty of	perjury that I have read the
DateMay 19, 2008	K	's/ Keith Baker eith Baker resident	
Penalty for making a false statement or conce	ealing property: Fine of up to \$ 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 35		at for up to 5 years or both.

Case No.

	Debtor(s)	Chapter	_11
VERIFICAT	ION OF CREDITOR	R MATRIX	
I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor the best of my knowledge.	r in this case, hereby verify that	the attached list of	f creditors is true and correct to
Date: May 19, 2008	/s/ Keith Baker Keith Baker/President Signer/Title		

In re **3KB Transportation Inc**

In re	3KB Transportation Inc		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	CORPORA	TE OWNERSHIP STATEMI	ENT (RULE 7007.1)	
or recu follow	ant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy I usal, the undersigned counsel for _ving is a (are) corporation(s), other of any class of the corporation's(s')	3KB Transportation Inc in the than the debtor or a government	above captioned actio tal unit, that directly o	on, certifies that the or indirectly own(s) 10% or
601 E	Holding, Inc. astside Drive . OK 73521			
□ Nor	ne [Check if applicable]			
May 1	9, 2008	/s/ JAMES H. BELLINGHA	M	
Date		JAMES H. BELLINGHAM #	£0682	
		Signature of Attorney or	Litigant	
		Counsel for 3KB Transp		
		Bellingham, Collins & Loy	d, P.C.	
		210 Park Ave.		
		Suite 2050 Oklahoma City, OK 73102-	-5605	
		405-235-9371 Fax:405-232		

In re	3KB Transportation Inc		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	STATEMENT REGARDING AUT	HORITY TO	SIGN AND FI	LE PETITION
	I, Keith Baker, declare under penalty of perjulowing is a true and correct copy of the resolution meeting duly called and held on the 19th	utions adopted by	y the Board of Dire	
Bankr	"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this couptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 1	•	• 1	in the United States
	Be It Therefore Resolved, that Keith Baker , P te and deliver all documents necessary to perfor the corporation; and			
and to	Be It Further Resolved, that Keith Baker, Presonant Proceedings on behalf of the corporate execute and deliver all necessary documents uptcy case, and	oration, and to of	herwise do and per	rform all acts and deeds
-	Be It Further Resolved, that Keith Baker, Pres by JAMES H. BELLINGHAM #0682 and JANICE D. L P.C. to represent the corporation in such bankr	_OYD #11910 , attor		

 $\begin{array}{c} Signed & \underline{/s/Keith\;Baker} \\ \hline \textbf{Keith\;Baker} \end{array}$

Date <u>5/19/08</u>

Resolution of Board of Directors of 3KB Transportation Inc

Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that **Keith Baker**, **President** of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter **11** voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that **Keith Baker**, **President** of this Corporation is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

Be It Further Resolved, that **Keith Baker**, **President** of this Corporation is authorized and directed to employ **JAMES H. BELLINGHAM #0682 and JANICE D. LOYD #11910**, attorney and the law firm of **Bellingham**, **Collins & Loyd**, **P.C.** to represent the corporation in such bankruptcy case.

Date	5/19/08	Signed	/s/Keith Baker
Date	5/19/08	Signed	/s/Kirk Baker